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G.N.No.  191   /  2009 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late NELSON TAMAKIN of Buada District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late NELSON TAMAKIN had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo  206 c.l. Yangor  65/86 1/36 

Aiwo 210 c.l. Bubum  65/86 1/36 

Aiwo 227 c.l. Yangor  65/86 1/36 

Aiwo 328 p.l. Gagauwongo/Anor 65/86 1/36 

Aiwo 336 p.l. - 65/86 1/36 

Aiwo 458 p.l. Bwitiemor 65/86 1/36 

Anabar  111 c.l. Boroboren  65/86 1/36 

Anetan  138 c.l. Ngengen/Anetsiuw   65/86 1/36 

Buada  64 p.l. Ijakabab  65/86 1/36 

Buada 83 p.l. Ijuae  65/86 1/36 

Buada 95 p.l. Dobuadedar  65/86 1/36 

Buada 107 p.l. Aujo  65/86 1/36 

Buada 196 p.l. Ianbongonepe  65/86 1/36 

Buada 248 c.l. Dobuededar  65/86 1/36 

Buada 294 c.l. Adungidunger  65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  154 c.l. Atumurumur  65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  163 c.l. Eateterang  65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  164 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  166 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  167 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  168 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  175 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  176 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  177 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  178 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  179 c.l. Eateterang 65/86 1/36 

Denigomodu  214 c.l. Atumurumur  65/86 1/36 

Ewa  136 c.l. Anuer  65/86 1/36 

Ijuw  16 p.l. Aneborora  65/86 1/36 

Nibok  96 p.l. Ududin  65/86 1/36 

Uaboe  54 p.l. Iaroe/Bedio  65/86 1/36 

Yaren  332 p.l. Atubwinumor  65/86 1/36 

Anabar  17 p.l. Arinugogo  65/86 1/216 
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Anabar  21 p.l. Atetirir  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  24 p.l. Arinugogo  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  7 p.l. Tararo  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  26 p.l. Atibenar  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  34 p.l. Anakarikik  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  36 p.l. Queirang  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  49 p.l. Ibweruru  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  55 p.l. Tomor/Atemor  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  58 p.l. Animwen  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  59 p.l. Animwen  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  65 p.l. Atebobaer  65/86 1/216 

Anetan  7 p.l. Guramit  65/86 1/216 

Anetan  13 p.l. Yubwia  65/86 1/216 

Anetan  15 p.l. Atebena  65/86 1/216 

Anetan  20 p.l. Iyeida  65/86 1/216 

Anetan  133 p.l. Atebao  65/86 1/216 

Anibare 160 p.l. Adetereni  65/86 1/216 

Anibare 202 p.l. Anurun  65/86 1/216 

Anibare 238 p.l. Aequara  65/86 1/216 

Anibare 240 p.l. Atemor  65/86 1/216 

Anibare 241 p.l. Maro  65/86 1/216 

Anibare 354 p.l. Akaraeoni  65/86 1/216 

Baiti  67 p.l. Anuero  65/86 1/216 

Baiti  76 p.l. Ugino  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  35 p.l. Nagon  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  36 p.l. Abongebong  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  37 p.l. Tegang/Idageang  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  58 p.l. Beiduaba/Paeduepe  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  79 p.l. Anemet  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  80 p.l. Anuijo  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  81 p.l. Anuijo  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  93 p.l. Anuijo  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  94 p.l. Ate  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  95 p.l. Anujo  65/86 1/216 

Ewa  162 p.l. Imagemwin  65/86 1/216 

Ijuw  10 p.l. Atebwanijo  65/86 1/216 

Ijuw  18 p.l. Atobwidob  65/86 1/216 

Ijuw  85 p.l. Atueo  65/86 1/216 

Ijuw  87 p.l. Iyuwinepe  65/86 1/216 

Ijuw  88 p.l. Ibowini  65/86 1/216 

Menen  354 p.l. Atataro  65/86 1/216 

Anabar  63 p.l. Atoedi  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  35 p.l. Ibeibe   57/86 1/45 

Baiti  49 p.l. Anemere  49/87 1/45 

Baiti  50 p.l. Anemere  49/87 1/45 

Baiti  77 p.l. Ibiebe  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  112 c.l. Aeounun  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  150 c.l. Aturobu  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  157 c.l. Daradae  57/86 1/45 
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Baiti  173 p.l. Anbobwija  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  175 p.l. Anoe  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  187 p.l. Anabato  57/86 1/45 

Baiti  198 p.l. Anoe  57/86 1/45 

Ewa  91 p.l. Atete  57/86 1/45 

Nibok  70 p.l. Aiongen  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  2 p.l. Kurin  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  5 p.l. Kurin  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  10 p.l. Kurin  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  53 p.l. Ubaneb  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  69 c.l. Anud  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  70 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  79 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  95 c.l. Uaboe  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  99 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  114 c.l. Mueoen 57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  136 p.l. Mapweo  57/86 1/45 

Uaboe  149 c.l. Umwewewin  57/86 1/45 

Anetan  71 c.l. Anuworoija  65/86 1/180 

Baiti  57 p.l. Uareo  57/86 1/180 

Ewa  2 c.l. Anora  65/86 1/180 

Ewa  195 c.l. Iatengab  65/86 1/180 

Ewa  173 c.l. Anmijeb  57/86 1/180 

Menen  135 c.l. Yakodu  57/86 1/180 

Menen 138 c.l. Ibwe  57/86 1/180 

Menen 141 c.l. Ibwe  57/86 1/180 

Menen 177 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/180 

Menen 178 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/180 

Menen 183 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/180 

Menen 184 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/180 

Menen 305 p.l. Manuje  57/86 1/180 

Menen 316 p.l. Egarowa  57/86 1/180 

Menen 394 c.l. Karawinuroro  57/86 1/180 

Nibok  118 p.l. Anibara  57/86 1/180 

Uaboe  17 p.l. - 57/86 1/180 

Uaboe  33 p.l. Yangebauwo  57/86 1/180 

Uaboe  36 p.l. Areni 57/86 1/180 

Uaboe  40 p.l. Atenga  57/86 1/180 

Uaboe  46 p.l. Anok  57/86 1/180 

Uaboe  97 c.l. Uaboe  57/86 1/180 

Anabar  107 c.l. Iaterangija  65/86 1/180 

Menen  440 p.l. Atararo  57/90 1/180 

Baiti  40 p.l. Uareo  57/86 1/180 

Buada  192 p.l. Ibowini  57/86 1/180 

Anibare  228 p.l. Yatsi  57/86 1/135 

Anibare  337 p.l. Atabio  57/86 1/135 

Buada  224 c.l. Abwan  57/86 1/135 

Baiti  160 c.l. Anud  57/86 1/135 

Buada  197 p.l. Ianbongonepe  57/86 1/135 
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Nibok  58 p.l. - 57/86 1/135 

Nibok  61 p.l. Aiyubum  57/86 1/135 

Nibok  94 p.l. Marawa  65/90 1/135 

Uaboe  49 p.l. Yapiyuw  77/86 1/135 

Uaboe  80 c.l. Anud  57/86 1/135 

Uaboe  133 p.l. Aemwar  57/86 1/135 

Buada  4 p.l. Anor  65/86 1/252 

Buada  62 p.l. Ijakabab  65/86 1/252 

Denigomodu  134 c.l. Atumurumur  65/86 1/252 

Denigomodu  153 c.l. Atumurumur  65/86 1/252 

Denigomodu  208 c.l. Atumurumur  65/86 1/252 

Denigomodu  209 c.l. Atumurumur  65/86 1/252 

Buada  85 p.l. Aujo  65/86 1/288 

Buada  116 p.l. Urum  11/93 1/288 

Nibok  109 p.l. Eatomaneab  65/86 1/288 

Nibok 112 p.l. Eatomaneab 65/86 1/288 

Menen  43 c.l. Anubwija  57/86 1/9 

Anetan 95 c.l. Ibwerin  57/86 1/9 

Baiti  22 p.l. En  84/92 1/9 

Ewa  68 p.l. Ibegu  65/86 1/9 

Anetan  110 c.l. Okoe/Ibwerin  65/86 1/9 

Buada  188 p.l. Abwan  57/86 7/1080 

Buada  220 c.l. Abwan  57/86 7/1080 

Buada  389 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 65/86 1/63 

Buada  241 p.l. Baragow  65/86 1/63 

Anibare  198 p.l. Bogetsiuw  57/86 1/360 

Uaboe  57 p.l. Ijangebawo  57/86 1/360 

Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe  65/86 53/25200 

Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio  65/86 53/25200 

Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae  65/86 53/25200 

Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae  65/86 53/25200 

Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe  65/86 53/25200 

Uaboe 140 p.l. Mapweo  57/86 1/255 

Uaboe 142 c.l. Ewa  57/86 1/255 

Baiti  14 p.l. Anabor  65/86 4/225 

Baiti  162 c.l. Aturobu  57/86 1/90 

Nibok  74 p.l. Oininibok  57/86 1/54 

Ewa  89 p.l. Anuero  65/86 1/210 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

NELSON TAMAKIN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  206 Yangor  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/36 

Aiwo 210 Bubum  As for portion No.206 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo 227 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo 328 Gagauwongo/Anor -do-  

Aiwo 336 - -do-  

Aiwo 458 Bwitiemor -do-  

Anabar  111 Boroboren  -do-  

Anetan  138 Ngengen/Anetsiuw   -do-  

Buada  64 Ijakabab  -do-  

Buada 83 Ijuae  -do-  

Buada 95 Dobuadedar  -do-  

Buada 107 Aujo  -do-  

Buada 196 Ianbongonepe  -do-  

Buada 248 Dobuededar  -do-  

Buada 294 Adungidunger  -do-  

Denigomodu  154 Atumurumur  -do-  

Denigomodu  163 Eateterang  -do-  

Denigomodu  164 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  166 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  167 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  168 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  175 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  176 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  177 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  178 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  179 Eateterang -do-  

Denigomodu  214 Atumurumur  -do-  

Ewa  136 Anuer  -do-  

Ijuw  16 Aneborora  -do-  

Nibok  96 Ududin  -do-  

Uaboe  54 Iaroe/Bedio  -do-  

Yaren  332 Atubwinumor  -do-  

Anabar  17 Arinugogo  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/216 

Anabar  21 Atetirir  As for portion No.17 p.l. Anabar  

Anabar  24 Arinugogo  -do-  

Anabar  7 Tararo  -do-  

Anabar  26 Atibenar  -do-  

Anabar  34 Anakarikik  -do-  

Anabar  36 Queirang  -do-  

Anabar  49 Ibweruru  -do-  

Anabar  55 Tomor/Atemor  -do-  

Anabar  58 Animwen  -do-  

Anabar  59 Animwen  -do-  

 



 

-6- 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 55                   27
th
 May, 2009                Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.  191   /  2009 (cont’d) 

 
Anabar  65 Atebobaer  -do-  

Anetan  7 Guramit  -do-  

Anetan  13 Yubwia  -do-  

Anetan  15 Atebena  -do-  

Anetan  20 Iyeida  -do-  

Anetan  133 Atebao  -do-  

Anibare 160 Adetereni  -do-  

Anibare 202 Anurun  -do-  

Anibare 238 Aequara  -do-  

Anibare 240 Atemor  -do-  

Anibare 241 Maro  -do-  

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni  -do-  

Baiti  67 Anuero  -do-  

Baiti  76 Ugino  -do-  

Ewa  35 Nagon  -do-  

Ewa  36 Abongebong  -do-  

Ewa  37 Tegang/Idageang  -do-  

Ewa  58 Beiduaba/Paeduepe  -do-  

Ewa  79 Anemet  -do-  

Ewa  80 Anuijo  -do-  

Ewa  81 Anuijo  -do-  

Ewa  93 Anuijo  -do-  

Ewa  94 Ate  -do-  

Ewa  95 Anujo  -do-  

Ewa  162 Imagemwin  -do-  

Ijuw  10 Atebwanijo  -do-  

Ijuw  18 Atobwidob  -do-  

Ijuw  85 Atueo  -do-  

Ijuw  87 Iyuwinepe  -do-  

Ijuw  88 Ibowini  -do-  

Menen  354 Atataro  -do-  

Anabar  63 Atoedi  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/45 

Baiti  35 Ibeibe   As for portion No.63 p.l. Anabar  

Baiti  49 Anemere  -do-  

Baiti  50 Anemere  -do-  

Baiti  77 Ibiebe  -do-  

Baiti  112 Aeounun  -do-  

Baiti  150 Aturobu  -do-  

Baiti  157 Daradae  -do-  

Baiti  173 Anbobwija  -do-  

Baiti  175 Anoe  -do-  

Baiti  187 Anabato  -do-  

Baiti  198 Anoe  -do-  

Ewa  91 Atete  -do-  

Nibok  70 Aiongen  -do-  

Uaboe  2 Kurin  -do-  

Uaboe  5 Kurin  -do-  

Uaboe  10 Kurin  -do-  

Uaboe  53 Ubaneb  -do-  
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Uaboe  69 Anud  -do-  

Uaboe  70 Mueoen  -do-  

Uaboe  79 Mueoen  -do-  

Uaboe  95 Uaboe  -do-  

Uaboe  99 Mueoen  -do-  

Uaboe  114 Mueoen -do-  

Uaboe  136 Mapweo  -do-  

Uaboe  149 Umwewewin  -do-  

Anetan  71 Anuworoija  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/180 

Baiti  57 Uareo  As for portion No.71 c.l. Anetan  

Ewa  2 Anora  -do-  

Ewa  195 Iatengab  -do-  

Ewa  173 Anmijeb  -do-  

Menen  135 Yakodu  -do-  

Menen 138 Ibwe  -do-  

Menen 141 Ibwe  -do-  

Menen 177 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen 178 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen 183 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen 184 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen 305 Manuje  -do-  

Menen 316 Egarowa  -do-  

Menen 394 Karawinuroro  -do-  

Nibok  118 Anibara  -do-  

Uaboe  17 - -do-  

Uaboe  33 Yangebauwo  -do-  

Uaboe  36 Areni -do-  

Uaboe  40 Atenga  -do-  

Uaboe  46 Anok  -do-  

Uaboe  97 Uaboe  -do-  

Anabar  107 Iaterangija  -do-  

Menen  440 Atararo  -do-  

Baiti  40 Uareo  -do-  

Buada  192 Ibowini  -do-  

Anibare  228 Yatsi  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/135 

Anibare  337 Atabio  As for portion No.228 p.l. Anibare  

Buada  224 Abwan  -do-  

Baiti  160 Anud  -do-  

Buada  197 Ianbongonepe  -do-  

Nibok  58 - -do-  

Nibok  61 Aiyubum  -do-  

Nibok  94 Marawa  -do-  

Uaboe  49 Yapiyuw  -do-  

Uaboe  80 Anud  -do-  

Uaboe  133 Aemwar  -do-  

Buada  4 Anor  -do-  

Buada  62 Ijakabab  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/252 

Denigomodu  134 Atumurumur  As for portion No.62 p.l. Buada  

Denigomodu  153 Atumurumur  -do-  
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Denigomodu  208 Atumurumur  -do-  

Denigomodu  209 Atumurumur  -do-  

Buada  85 Aujo  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/288 

Buada  116 Urum  As for portion No.85 p.l. Buada  

Nibok  109 Eatomaneab  -do-  

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do-  

Menen  43 Anubwija  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/9 

Anetan 95 Ibwerin  As for portion No.43 c.l. Menen  

Baiti  22 En  -do-  

Ewa  68 Ibegu  -do-  

Anetan  110 Okoe/Ibwerin  -do-  

Buada  188 Abwan  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 7/1080 

Buada  220 Abwan  As for portion No.188 p.l. Buada  

Buada  389 F.G.W.S.L Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/63 

Buada  241 Baragow  As for portion No.389 p.l. Buada  

Anibare  198 Bogetsiuw  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/360 

Uaboe  57 Ijangebawo  As for portion No.198 p.l. Anibare  

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 53/25200 

Anibare 339 Atabio  As for portion No.231 p.l. Anibare  

Uaboe 45 Atebae  -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae  -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe  -do-  

Uaboe 140 Mapweo  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/225 

Uaboe 142 Ewa  As for portion No.140 p.l. Uaboe  

Baiti  14 Anabor  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 4/225 

Baiti  162 Aturobu  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/90 

Nibok  74 Oininibok  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/54 

Ewa  89 Anuero  Barbara Tamakin (LTO) 1/210 

 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DUNKAIROG THOMA of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DUNKAIROG THOMA had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo  27 c.l. Anerue  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 56 p.l. Bwitiamar  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 108 c.l. Ianepe  15/81 1/7 

Aiwo 149 c.l. Yatam  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 246 c.l. Iyaranemet  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 319 p.l. - 34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 321 p.l. - 34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 327 p.l. - 34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 340 p.l. Eiwu  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 357 c.l. Anni  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 362 c.l. Tabato  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 381 c.l. Orro  34/68 1/7 

Aiwo 409 c.l. Orro  34/68 1/7 

Buada  90 p.l. Adungidungin  31/83 1/7 

Buada  114 p.l. Aujo  34/68 1/7 

Buada  138 p.l. Atenui  34/68 1/7 

Buada  361 c.l. Edunanurung  34/68 1/7 

Denigomodu  77 p.l. Adeto  34/68 1/7 

Denigomodu 82 p.l. Adeto  34/68 1/7 

Denigomodu 86 p.l. Atubwineab  34/68 1/7 

Denigomodu 155 c.l. Atumurumur  34/68 1/7 

Denigomodu 194 c.l. Atumurumur 34/68 1/7 

Nibok  32 p.l. Aramanbawo  34/68 1/7 

Buada  144 p.l. Anota  34/68 1/7 

Buada  150 p.l. Anota  34/68 1/14 

Denigomodu  78 p.l. Anijo  34/68 1/14 

Nibok  42 p.l. Uwurien  28/70 1/14 

Nibok  117 p.l. Arenugogo  34/68 1/14 

Nibok  121 p.l. Arenugogo 34/68 1/14 

Nibok  180 c.l. Anebobwija  34/68 1/14 

Yaren  340 p.l. Umwanawa  28/70 1/14 

Denigomodu  84 p.l. Anijo  34/68 1/14 

Aiwo 203 c.l. Yangor  34/68 8/49 

Aiwo 220 c.l. Yangor  34/68 8/49 

Aiwo 236 c.l. Yangor  34/68 8/49 

Buada  165 p.l. Bugeroro  34/68 1/21 

Menen 237 p.l. Ibea  34/68 1/21 

- - - C.14,24,76 F.G.W.S.L 34/68 1/21 

Denigomodu  38 c.l. Atoeaeow  34/68 4/49 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late DUNKAIROG 

THOMA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  
Aiwo  27 Anerue  Lanieta Thoma 1/7  

Aiwo 56 Bwitiamar  As for portion No.27 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo 108 Ianepe  -do-  

Aiwo 149 Yatam  -do-  

Aiwo 246 Iyaranemet  -do-  

Aiwo 319 - -do-  

Aiwo 321 - -do-  

Aiwo 327 - -do-  

Aiwo 340 Eiwu  -do-  

Aiwo 357 Anni  -do-  

Aiwo 362 Tabato  -do-  

Aiwo 381 Orro  -do-  

Aiwo 409 Orro  -do-  

Buada  90 Adungidungin  -do-  

Buada  114 Aujo  -do-  

Buada  138 Atenui  -do-  

Buada  361 Edunanurung  -do-  

Denigomodu  77 Adeto  -do-  

Denigomodu 82 Adeto  -do-  

Denigomodu 86 Atubwineab  -do-  

Denigomodu 155 Atumurumur  -do-  

Denigomodu 194 Atumurumur -do-  

Nibok  32 Aramanbawo  -do-  

Buada  144 Anota  -do-  

Buada  150 Anota  Lanieta Thoma 1/14 

Denigomodu  78 Anijo  As for portion No.150 p.l. Buada  

Nibok  42 Uwurien  -do-  

Nibok  117 Arenugogo  -do-  

Nibok  121 Arenugogo -do-  

Nibok  180 Anebobwija  -do-  

Yaren  340 Umwanawa  -do-  

Denigomodu  84 Anijo  -do-  

Aiwo 203 Yangor  Lanieta Thoma 8/49 

Aiwo 220 Yangor  As for portion No.203 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo 236 Yangor  -do-  

Buada  165 Bugeroro  Lanieta Thoma 1/21 

Menen 237 Ibea  As for portion No.165 p.l. Buada   

- - C.14,24,76 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Denigomodu  38 Atoeaeow  Lanieta Thoma 4/49 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  193   /  2009 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GADOBWE UALE UEPA of Ewa District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GADOBWE UALE UEPA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 

be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Anabar  46 p.l. Eatiti  33/85 1/4 

Anabar  78 c.l. Domaniyenuwe  33/85 1/4 

Anabar  99 c.l. Eidoromen  33/85 1/4 

Anabar  105 c.l. Domaijenuwe  33/85 1/4 

Anabar  128 p.l. Atawad  58/79 1/4 

Anetan  132 p.l. Anaquane  28/72 1/4 

Ewa  45 p.l. Idageang  33/85 1/4 

Anabar  37 p.l. Queirang  33/85 1/4 

Ijuw  121 p.l. Anebwor  61/90 1/4 

Anabar  114 c.l. Ateriri  65/90 1/2 

Anabar  129 p.l. Uboroboren  33/85 1/2 

Ewa  56 p.l. Anaoa  33/85 1/2 

Ijuw  32 c.l. Atayong  33/85 1/2 

Anabar  23 p.l. Atibenar  33/85 13/24 

Anabar  30 p.l. Queirang  10/78 1/8 

Ewa  32 c.l. Atubwinor  33/85 1/1 

Ewa  76 p.l. Mitsijij/Uaboko  33/85 3/10 

Ewa  172 c.l. Deirereinimen  33/85 2/3 

Ewa  190 p.l. Anoero  33/85 1/3 

Buada  301 c.l. Awiriria  33/85 7/36 

Nibok  81 p.l. Amero  33/85 1/10 

Ijuw  76 p.l. Bware  11/89 1/16 
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G.N.No.  193   /  2009 (cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

GADOBWE UALE UEPA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Anabar  46 Eatiti  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

1/44 

Anabar  78 Domaniyenuwe  As for portion No.46 p.l. Anabar  

Anabar  99 Eidoromen  -do-  

Anabar  105 Domaijenuwe  -do-  

Anabar  128 Atawad  -do-  

Anetan  132 Anaquane  -do-  

Ewa  45 Idageang  -do-  

Anabar  37 Queirang  -do-  

Ijuw  121 Anebwor  -do-  

Anabar  114 Ateriri  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

1/22 

Anabar  129 Uboroboren  As for portion No.114 c.l. Anabar  

Ewa  56 Anaoa  -do-  

Ijuw  32 Atayong  -do-  

Anabar  23 Atibenar  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 

13/264 
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G.N.No.  193   /  2009 (cont’d) 

 
Anabar  30 Queirang  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

1/88 

Ewa  32 Atubwinor  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

Ewa  76 Mitsijij/Uaboko  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

3/110 

Ewa  172 Deirereinimen  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 

2/33 
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G.N.No.  193   /  2009 (cont’d) 

 
Ewa  190 Anoero  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

1/33 

Buada  301 Awiriria  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

7/396 

Nibok  81 Amero  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

1/110 

Ijuw  76 Bware  Maria Tamakin 

Malu Uepa 

Paulus Uepa 

Sinei Edwards  

Samoana Agigo  

Anna Phillip 

Eliza Tupele  

Ruby Deireragea  

Rosalina Depaune 

Ella Uepa  

Jodie Uepa  

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  194   /  2009 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MANRA JACOB of Yaren District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MANRA JACOB had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Boe  160 c.l. Baramwin  72/00 1/6 

Denigomodu  113 c.l. Eatedabu  72/00 1/6 

Uaboe  37 p.l. Arena  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  11 c.l. Biteije  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  60 c.l. Yaren  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  217 c.l. Maqua  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  218 c.l. Maqua  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  221 p.l. Maqua  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  229 p.l. Maqua  72/00 1/6 

Yaren  231 p.l. Maqua  72/00 1/6 

Denigomodu  25 p.l. Atubwineab  72/00 1/12 

Denigomodu  87 p.l. Atubwineab  72/00 1/12 

Denigomodu  95 c.l. Iwinumwen  72/00 1/12 

Yaren  232 p.l. Maqua  72/00 1/12 

Denigomodu  252 p.l. Anat  72/00 1/24 

Nibok  132 c.l. Anuwongan  72/00 1/24 

Nibok  177 c.l. Ijanoror  72/00 1/24 

Nibok  240 c.l. Eatdeme  72/00 1/24 

Yaren  219 c.l. Maqua  72/00 1/24 

Anibare  242 p.l. Atabio  72/00 19/1701 

Ewa  90 p.l. Anobononijo  72/00 1/90 

Nibok  172 c.l. Ijeduen  72/00 1/30 
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G.N.No.  194   /  2009 (cont’d) 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

MANRA JACOB are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Boe  160 Baramwin  Marie Aingimea 1/6 

Denigomodu  113 Eatedabu  As for portion No.160 c.l. Boe  

Uaboe  37 Arena  -do-  

Yaren  11 Biteije  -do-  

Yaren  60 Yaren  -do-  

Yaren  217 Maqua  -do-  

Yaren  218 Maqua  -do-  

Yaren  221 Maqua  -do-  

Yaren  229 Maqua  -do-  

Yaren  231 Maqua  -do-  

Denigomodu  25 Atubwineab  Marie Aingimea 1/12 

Denigomodu  87 Atubwineab  As for portion No.25 p.l. Denigomodu  

Denigomodu  95 Iwinumwen  -do-  

Yaren  232 Maqua  -do-  

Denigomodu  252 Anat  Marie Aingimea 1/24 

Nibok  132 Anuwongan  As for portion No. 252 p.l. Denigomodu  

Nibok  177 Ijanoror  -do-  

Nibok  240 Eatdeme  -do-  

Yaren  219 Maqua  -do-  

Anibare  242 Atabio  Marie Aingimea 19/1701 

Ewa  90 Anobononijo  Marie Aingimea 1/90 

Nibok  172 Ijeduen  Marie Aingimea 1/30 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No.  195   /  2009  

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JOACHIM ERIC ITSIMAERA of Baiti  District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOACHIM ERIC ITSIMAERA had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Nibok  11 p.l. - 5/98 1/280 

Nibok  36 p.l. - 5/98 1/280 

Nibok  47 p.l. - 5/98 1/280 

Nibok  79 p.l. Amero  5/98 1/280 

Nibok  98 p.l. Eamen  5/98 1/280 

Nibok  123 p.l. Ati  5/98 1/280 

Nibok  248 p.l. Angowang  5/98 1/280 

Anabar  29 p.l. Guria  5/98 1/84 

Anabar  91 c.l. Anuwo  5/98 1/84 

Anabar  147 z Anaquane  5/98 1/84 

Ijuw  68 p.l. Lanaduw  5/98 1/84 

Anabar  131 c.l. Bogetoriar  5/98 1/42 

Ijuw  101 p.l. Anoe  5/98 1/42 

Ijuw  114 p.l. - 5/98 1/42 

Ijuw  123 p.l. Anaeo  5/98 1/42 

Anabar  133 c.l. Aopeijuwa  5/98 1/21 

Anibare  260 p.l. Bwetuwi  5/98 1/21 

Anibare  262 p.l. Anwidito  5/98 1/21 

Anibare  327 c.l. Eatdedogi  5/98 5/168 

Buada  301 c.l. Awiriria  5/98 1/1680 

Nibok  181 c.l. Anebobwija  5/98 1/56 

Nibok  236 c.l. Ati  5/98 1/56 

Aiwo  456 p.l. Eateibagoade  5/98 1/224 

Anabar  66 p.l. Meterao  5/98 1/336 

Anabar  150 p.l. Atibenar  5/98 1/14 

Anibare  116 c.l. Anuquoqe  5/98 2/63 

Anibare  205 p.l. Anurung  5/98 1/189 

Anibare  276 p.l. Debidouwe  5/98 1/168 

Anibare  315 c.l. Ate  5/98 5/252 

Nibok  80 p.l. Ati  5/98 1/840 
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G.N.No.  195   /  2009 (cont’d) 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

JOACHIM ERIC ITSIMAERA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Nibok  11 - 

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

1/2240 

Nibok  36 - As for portion No.11 p.l. Nibok  

Nibok  47 - -do-  

Nibok  79 Amero  -do-  

Nibok  98 Eamen  -do-  

Nibok  123 Ati  -do-  

Nibok  248 Angowang  -do-  

Anabar  29 Guria  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

Anabar  91 Anuwo  As for portion No.29 p.l. Anabar  

Anabar  147 Anaquane  -do-  

Ijuw  68 Lanaduw  -do-  

Anabar  131 Bogetoriar  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

Ijuw  101 Anoe  As for portion  No.131 c.l. Anabar  

Ijuw  114 - -do-  

Ijuw  123 Anaeo  -do-  

Anabar  133 Aopeijuwa  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 
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G.N.No.  195   /  2009 (cont’d) 

 
Anibare  260 Bwetuwi  As for portion No.133 c.l. Anabar  

Anibare  262 Anwidito  -do-  

Anibare  327 Eatdedogi  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

5/1344 

Buada  301 Awiriria  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

1/13440 

Nibok  181 Anebobwija  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

1/448 

Nibok  236 Ati  As for portion No.181 c.l. Nibok  

Aiwo  456 Eateibagoade  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

1/1792 

Anabar  66 Meterao  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 

1/2688 
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Anabar  150 Atibenar  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

1/112 

Anibare  116 Anuquoqe  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

Anibare  205 Anurung  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

1/1512 

Anibare  276 Debidouwe  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

1/1344 

Anibare  315 Ate  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

5/2016 

Nibok  80 Ati  

 

 

 

 

 

Gillian Itsimaera T/Tee 

Teri Itsimaera  

Keri Itsimaera  

Tanya Itsimaera  

Chantel Itsimaera  

Lucinda Itsimaera  

(John Itsimaera) 

(Franklin Itsimaera) 

(Teresa Itsimaera) 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

1/6720 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


